ansaldo energia

PRESS | RELEASE |

Genoa, 1st February 2023

PRESS RELEASE

The relaunch plan of Ansaldo Energia continues with no change following the way outlined by me and the Company's Board of Directors, together with the support of our shareholder Cassa Depositi e Prestiti. The goal of all those involved parties is the implementation of the recapitalization, expecting its approval by 31 March.

The industrial plan focuses on the development of technological heritage in the traditional segment of gas turbines and opens to diversification through major investments in renewable and nuclear energy.

I will remain at the head of Ansaldo Energia until 31 March. All the members of the Ansaldo Energia's Board of Directors remain in office, ensuring the full business continuity.

Giuseppe Marino

The Ansaldo Energia Group, international leader in the field of power generation and key player of the energy transition, is a company 88% owned by CDP Equity, Cassa Depositi e Prestiti Group, a national promotion institution that has supported the Italian economy since 1850, and 12% by Shanghai Electric.

Contacts:

Marco Marini, Senior Vice President External Relations - marco.marini@ansaldoenergia.com Micaela Montecucco, Head of Press Office - micaela.montecucco@ansaldoenergia.com Mob: +39 331 6833169